

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4150

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 14

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 43, delete the second “or”.
2 In line 44, delete the period and insert “; or
3 “(g) Abutting energy facilities.”.
4 On page 4, line 25, delete “a dam and power plant owner” and insert “the owner of the dam and
5 power plant”.
6 On page 5, line 26, after the period delete the rest of the line and delete lines 27 and 28 and
7 insert “The authority shall make all reasonable efforts to operate the locks in a manner that does
8 not unreasonably interfere with, impair or disturb the owners’ rights to the full use and enjoyment
9 of the owners’ real property that adjoins the locks.”.
10
-